
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2592
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011
USE OF SOLAR ENERGY FOR SPINNING
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of operation of spinning wheel, using solar energy, by an Non-Government Organisation (NGO) `Gandhigram Urja Vikas Sansthan` in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereon;

(c) the regions in the country in which the project is likely to be replicated alongwith the details of production capacity thereof; and

(d) the number of spinning wheels likely to be operated with solar energy alongwith the Quantum of electricity likely to be saved as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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